

TCN-1 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL/PSSR/SAS/SCT/T-18/2022-23 Dtd. 17.10.2022

Sub: **Replacement of IPT Rotor & IPT Inner casing, replacement of LPT rotor, LPT inner-inner casing, LPT inner-outer casing, Overhaul of HPT and other General works as per SOW of unit no.2 (H-M-N Series) at NALCO CPP Angul (120MW)**

A. The following clauses are revised as below: -

Description	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
NIT Clause 1.0 Point V Due Date & Time of Offer Submission	Date : 28.10.2022, Time : 11:00 Hrs The bidder should submit their offer online in e-Procurement portal at https://eprocurebhel.co.in Offers are invited in two-parts only. Bidders are requested to upload their offer well in advance in order to avoid last minute congestion at this website. Hard copy bid or bids through E-mail / fax shall not be accepted.	Date : 01.11.2022, Time : 11:00 Hrs The bidder should submit their offer online in e-Procurement portal at https://eprocurebhel.co.in Offers are invited in two-parts only. Bidders are requested to upload their offer well in advance in order to avoid last minute congestion at this website. Hard copy bid or bids through E-mail / fax shall not be accepted.
NIT Clause 1.0 Point VI Opening of Tender	Date : 28.10.2022, Time :15:00 Hrs Notes: (1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working day, then the due date & time of offer submission and opening of tenders get extended to the next working day. (2) Bidder may witness the opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only.	Date : 01.11.2022, Time :15:00 Hrs Notes: (1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working day, then the due date & time of offer submission and opening of tenders get extended to the next working day. (2) Bidder may witness the opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only.

NOTE: 1. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

2. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO CONSIDER THIS TCN AS PART OF TENDER SPECIFICATION & QUOTE ACCORDINGLY.

For and on behalf of BHEL

Sd/-

(T Sravana Kumar)
Manager/SCT